
Ph. 505-622-1299 709 Resolana Dr. 
oswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

jtvL£ /<V'£(20 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY & MINERALS 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. O. 'Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Request f o r Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location and 
Non-Standard P r o r a t i o n U n i t 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 
No.l Roswell, SE% Sec.29-10S-25E 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

You are r e s p e c t f u l l y requested t o grant a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval 
f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n and non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r 
the above w i l d c a t gas w e l l i n accordance w i t h Rules 104 F and 
104 D I I . 

The w e l l has been staked a t a p o i n t 2140' FSL and 2310* FEL of 
Section 29, T10S, R25E, Chaves County, New Mexico. The w e l l 
was staked a t t h i s l o c a t i o n because i t i s as near an orthodox 
l o c a t i o n as t e r r a i n c o n d i t i o n s would permit. The attached copy 
of a topographic map i n d i c a t e s t h a t a l l standard l o c a t i o n s f o r 
the SE% of Section 29 would be i n a marsh. 

The request f o r a 120 acre non-standard Abo gas p r o r a t i o n u n i t , 
c o n s i s t i n g of the S^SE^ and NW%SE% of Section 29 i s occasioned 
by the Public land,'described as the NE%SE% of Section 29, 
being withdrawn from l e a s i n g because i t i s w i t h i n the B i t t e r 
Lake W i l d l i f e Refuge. Sanders O i l & Gas Company has been 
attem p t i n g t o o b t a i n a lease f o r t h i s acreage since January 
1983. E f f o r t s t o lease the t r a c t appear t o be f u t i l e . I f 
the NE^SE% of Section 29 i s e v e n t u a l l y leased, Sanders O i l & 
Gas Company would make reasonable e f f o r t s t o commit t h i s t r a c t 
t o form a standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

The n o r t h and east o f f s e t s t o t h i s p r o r a t i o n u n i t are w i t h i n 
the B i t t e r Lake W i l d l i f e Refuge and are withdrawn from l e a s ­
i n g . The o f f s e t operators and the Bureau of Land Management 
have been f u r n i s h e d a copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n by c e r t i f i e d 
m a i l . A request f o r waiver of o b j e c t i o n t o t h i s A p p l i c a t i o n 
has been f u r n i s h e d t o each o f f s e t operator. Attached i s a copy 
of a land ownership map i n d i c a t i n g o f f s e t operators as f o l l o w s : 



DARRYL E. SAMPLES 
1206 W. 4th S t r e e t 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
YATES DRILLING COMPANY 
MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 
ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
'207 South Fourth S t r e e t 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

MESA PETROLEUM COMPANY 
1000 Vaughn B u i l d i n g 
Midland, Texas 79701-4493 

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B Candelaria Road, N.E. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87112 

/SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 
320 Paragon Tower, Ste. 320 
600 N. M a r i e n f e l d 
Midland, Texas 79701 

ELOY F. SANCHEZ 
P. O. Box 1244 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

t f RIO PETROL, INC. 
4 83 5 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 6 35 
Da l l a s , Texas 75234 

Please expedite your approval of t h i s request t o permi t d r i l 
i n g d u r i n g 1984. 

Sincerely yours, 

jTERRY yi . LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

JWL/bll 
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Ph. 505-622-1299 f 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

November 8, 1984 

.1 )Vio' f>,v 

DIRECTOR 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY & MINERALS 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Re: Request f o r Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location and 
Non-Standard P r o r a t i o n U n i t 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 
No.l Roswell, SEk Sec.29-10S-25E 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please replace Page 2 of the referenced A p p l i c a t i o n , 
dated October 30, 1984, w i t h the enclosed revised l i s t 
of mineral ownerships. 

A copy of the A p p l i c a t i o n and request f o r waiver have 
been sent t o the l i s t e d owners, which we bel i e v e are 
the working i n t e r e s t s t h a t could be a f f e c t e d by approval 
of the A p p l i c a t i o n . 

A l l of the i n t e r e s t s t h a t have been contacted were favor­
able t o signing a waiver, i n order t o get a w e l l d r i l l e d 
i n t h i s area. 

Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

JWL/bll 



/ 
ff DARRYL E. SAMPLES 

1206 W. 4th S t r e e t 
Roswell, NM 88201 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
YATES DRILLING COMPANY 
MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 
ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
207 South Fourth Street 
A r t e s i a , NM 88210 

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B Candelaria Road, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 8 7112 

/ SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 
320 Paragon Tower, Ste. 320 
600 North Marienfeld 
Midland, TX 79701 

ELOY F. SANCHEZ 
P.O. Box 1244 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

/RIO PETROL, INC 
J JOHN CADIGAN 

300 Harbor B u i l d i n g 
100 Second Ave., South 
Edmonds, Wash. 98020 

'/ STEVENS OIL COMPANY 
CURTIS STEVENS 
P.O. Box 2203 
Roswell, NM 88201 

Please expedite your approval of t h i s request t o permit 
d r i l l i n g during 1984. 

f̂ERRY/W. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

JWL/bll 
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Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
YATES DRILLING COMPANY 
MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 
ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
207 South Fourth St r e e t 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88201 

Re: Waiver of Objection t o Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard P r o r a t i o n U n i t f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWiSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico. 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of o b j e c t i o n t o i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy t o the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
i n g one executed copy t o me i n the enclosed envelope, and r e t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a t i m e l y response t o t h i s request i n order t o d r i l l 
the w e l l during 1984. 

The undersigned has no o b j e c t i o n t o the a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n due t o topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be loc a t e d 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a w i l d c a t Abo t e s t . 
Also, no o b j e c t i o n i s o f f e r e d t o ded i c a t i o n of a 120 acre non-standard 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t , c o n s i s t i n g of the SiSEi and NWiSEi Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEiSEi from l e a s i n g because i t i s 
w i t h i n the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 
YATES DRILLING COMPANY ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

/JERRY ty. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 



Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell. NM 86201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

Re: Waiver of Objection t o Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B Candelaria Road, N.E. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87112 

NWjSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 

County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced application. 
I f you have no objection t o t h i s application, we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection to i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy to the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and r e t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response to t h i s request i n order t o d r i l l 
the w e l l during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection to the application f o r an unorthodox 
lo c a t i o n due to topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310'' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wildcat Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered to dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
proration u n i t , consisting of the S$SEj and NWjSEj Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEiSEi from leasing because i t i s 
w i t h i n the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

Sincerely yours 

-JERRY y. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

Date: 



DARRYL E. SAMPLES 
1206 W. 4th Street 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Waiver of Objection to Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWiSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced application. 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s application, we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection t o i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy to the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and re t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response t o t h i s reguest i n order to d r i l l 
the well during 1984. 

Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

The undersigned has no objection t o the application f o r an unorthodox 
location due t o topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wildcat Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered t o dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
proration u n i t , consisting of the SiSEj and NWjSEi Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEiSEi from leasing because i t i s 
wit h i n the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 



Ph. 505-622-1299 

"4? it 
JERRY W. LONG 

CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

jij 
HAM) A |£ 

2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell. NM 88201 

RIO PETROL, INC 
JOHN CADIGAN 
300 Harbor B u i l d i n g 
100 Second Ave., South 
Edmonds, Wash. 98020 

•w 

Re: Waiver of Objection t o Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWiSEj Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced application. 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s application, we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection to i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy to the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and r e t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response to t h i s reguest i n order t o d r i l l 
the w e l l during 1984. 

Sincerely yours, 

SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

The undersigned has no objection to the application f o r an unorthodox 
location due t o topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310* FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wildcat Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered t o dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
proration u n i t , consisting of the SiSEi and NWiSEj Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEiSEi from leasing because i t i s 



Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

October 30, 1984 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

OH.. OONRI£H\>AT:ON OK/ICI, I N 

SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 
320 Paragon Tower, Ste. 320 
600 N. Marienfeld 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Re: Waiver of Objection to Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit for 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWiSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced application. 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s application, we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection to i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy to the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, return­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and ret a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response to t h i s reguest i n order to d r i l l 
the well during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection to the application for an unorthodox 
location due to topography for the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wildcat Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered to dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
proration u n i t , consisting of the SiSEi and NWiSEi Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEjSEj from leasing because i t i s 
within the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 

( /TERRY f . LONG / 
V^V'Agent f o r : 

SANDERS O I L S GAS COMPANY 



Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

STEVENS O I L COMPANY 
CURTIS STEVENS 
P . O . Box 2203 
R o s w e l l , NM 8 8 2 0 1 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA PE 

Re: Waiver of Objection to Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit for 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWiSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced application. 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s application, we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection to i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy to the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, return­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and retaining 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response to t h i s reguest i n order to d r i l l 
the well during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection to the application f o r an unorthodox 
location due to topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wildcat Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered t o dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
proration u n i t , consisting of the SiSEi and NWjSEj Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEjSEi from leasing because i t i s 
within the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

Sincerely yours, 

/JERRY Vjf. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

Date: 

CURTIS STEVENS 



Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

Oil: TON 
r; • •• I 

ELOY F. SANCHEZ 
P. O. Box 1244 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Waiver of Objection to Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit for 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWiSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced application. 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s application, we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection to i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy to the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, return­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and retaining 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response to t h i s reguest i n order to d r i l l 
the well during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection to the application for an unorthodox 
location due to topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wildcat Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered t o dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
proration u n i t , consisting of the S$SEi and NWiSEi Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEjSEj from leasing because i t i s 
within the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

Sincerely yours 

/UERRY W. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

Date 



Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

D i r e c t o r 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY & MINERALS 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Request f o r Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location and 
Non-Standard P r o r a t i o n U n i t , 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 
No.l Roswell, SE% Sec.29-10S-25E 
Chaves County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached are copies of waivers from o f f - s e t operators 
f o r d r i l l i n g and producing of the referenced w e l l . 

Please grant A d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of our A p p l i c a t i o n 
of October 30, 1984 f o r Unorthodox l o c a t i o n and Non­
standard P r o r a t i o n U n i t f o r the w e l l , so t h a t d r i l l i n g 
may commence during December. 

JERRY tf. LONG / 
Agent / f o r : ' 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

JWL/bll 



Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

DARRYL E. SAMPLES 
1206 W. 4 t h S t r e e t 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Waiver o f O b j e c t i o n t o Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
and Non-Standard P r o r a t i o n U n i t f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWjSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider t h e enclosed referenced a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , we would a p p r e c i a t e your 
execution o f a waiver o f o b j e c t i o n t o i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy t o the NMOCD i n t h e enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
i n g one executed copy t o me i n t h e enclosed envelope, and r e t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would a p p r e c i a t e a t i m e l y response t o t h i s reguest i n order t o d r i l l 
the w e l l d u r i n g 1984. 

The undersigned has no o b j e c t i o n t o th e a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n due t o topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be l o c a t e d 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a w i l d c a t Abo t e s t . 
Also, no o b j e c t i o n i s o f f e r e d t o d e d i c a t i o n o f a 120 acre non-standard 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t , c o n s i s t i n g o f the SiSEj and NWiSEi Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal o f the NE^SEj from l e a s i n g because i t i s 
w i t h i n the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

DARRYL E. SAMPLES 

Si n c e r e l y yours 

-dERRY W. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL S GAS COMPANY 



R£CHVO HOV 2 W 

Ph: 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell. NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
YATES DRILLING COMPANY 
MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 
ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
207 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Waiver of Objection t o Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWiSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico. 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s application, we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection to i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy t o the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and r e t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response t o t h i s request i n order t o d r i l l 
the w e l l during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection t o the app l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox 
location due t o topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wildcat Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered to dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
proration u n i t , consisting of the S^SEi and NWjSEj Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NE^SEj from leasing because i t i s 
w i t h i n the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 
YATES DRILLING COMPANY- ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

/(JERRY }fi. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

a i j - u J ^ T e c . ? ? 5 i SfC. ̂ 3 



Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolono Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
9720-B Candelaria Road, N.E. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87112 

Re: Waiver of Objection t o Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWiSEj Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection to i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy t o the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
ing one executed copy t o me i n the enclosed envelope, and r e t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response t o t h i s request i n order t o d r i l l 
the w e l l during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection to the a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n due t o topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wildcat Abb t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered to dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t , consisting of the S^SEi and NWjSEj Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEjSEi from leasing because i t i s 
w i t h i n the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

Sincerely yours 

-CTERRY y. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

Date: 



Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 
320 Paragon Tower, Ste. 320 
600 N. Marienfeld 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Re: Waiver of Objection to Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit for 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWjSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced application. 

I f you have no objection to t h i s application, we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection to i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy to the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and re t a i n i n g 
one for your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response t o t h i s reguest- i n order t o d r i l l 
the well during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection to the application f o r an unorthodox 
location due to topography for the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wildcat Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered to dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
proration u n i t , consisting of the SiSEi and NWjSEi Section 29, TlOS, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEjSE$ from leasing because i t i s 
within the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION 

JERRY W. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

EiiJio' ' i Sec, » 



Ph. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

ELOY F. SANCHEZ 
P. O. Box 1244 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Waiver of Objection t o Unorthodox Location 
and Non-Standard Proration Unit f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY No.l Roswell, 
NWiSEi Sec.29, T10S, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection t o i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy t o the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and r e t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response t o t h i s reguest i n order t o d r i l l 
the w e l l during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection t o the ap p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n due t o topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310* FEL of Section 29, T10S, R25E as a wi l d c a t Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered t o dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
pr o r a t i o n u n i t , consisting of the SiSEi and NWiSEj Section 29, T10S, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEjSEi from leasing because i t i s 
wi t h i n the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

Sincerely yours 

/JERRY ti. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 



505-622-1299 2709 Resolarto Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

RIO PETROL, INC 
JOHN CADIGAN 
300 Harbor B u i l d i n g 
100 Second A v e . , South 
Edmonds, Wash. 98020 

Re: Waiver o f Object ion t o Unorthodox Locat ion 
and Non-Standard Prora t ion Un i t f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY N o . l Roswell, 
NWiSEi Sec.29, TlOS, R25E, Chaves 
County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection t o i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy t o the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
ing one executed copy to me i n the enclosed envelope, and r e t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response t o t h i s request i n order t o d r i l l 
the w e l l during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection t o the a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n due t o topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310* FEL of Section 29, TlOS, R25E as a wildcat Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered t o dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
pr o r a t i o n u n i t , consisting of the SiSEi and NWjSEj Section 29, TlOS, 
R25E._Qccasioned by withdrawal of the NEjSEj from leasing because i t i s 
wifefiin the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Reiuge. 

Sincerely yours. 

SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 



Pl\. 505-622-1299 2709 Resolono Dr. 
Roswell, NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

October 30, 1984 

STEVENS O I L COMPANY 
CURTIS STEVENS 
P . O . Box 2203 
R o s w e l l , NM 88201 

Re: Waiver o f O b j e c t i o n t o Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
and Non-Standard P r o r a t i o n U n i t f o r 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY N o . l Roswe l l , 
NWiSEi .Sec .29, TlOS, R25E, Chaves 
County , New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider the enclosed referenced a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you have no objection t o t h i s a p plication, we would appreciate your 
execution of a waiver of objection t o i t i n the space below. Please 
send one executed copy t o the NMOCD i n the enclosed envelope, r e t u r n ­
ing one executed copy t o me i n the enclosed envelope, and r e t a i n i n g 
one f o r your f i l e s . 

We would appreciate a timely response t o t h i s request i n order t o d r i l l 
the well during 1984. 

The undersigned has no objection t o the application f o r an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n due t o topography f o r the No.l Roswell w e l l , t o be located 
2140' FSL, 2310' FEL of Section 29, TlOS, R25E as a wi l d c a t Abo t e s t . 
Also, no objection i s offered t o dedication of a 120 acre non-standard 
pror a t i o n u n i t , consisting of the S^SEj and NWiSEj Section 29, TlOS, 
R25E, occasioned by withdrawal of the NEiSEj from leasing because i t i s 
wi t h i n the B i t t e r Lakes W i l d l i f e Refuge. 

Sincerely yours, 

/JERRY Vjf. LONG / 
Agent f o r : 
SANDERS OIL & GAS COMPANY 

Date : 

CURTIS STEVENS 

Date: 


